Candidate will have to pay the Counselling Fee & Security Deposit through Online mode only
i.e. Debit Card / Credit Card / Net banking / UPI, The candidate has to pay processing charge additional to Counselling
Fee & Security Deposit for payment through online mode.

(a) Candidate has to pay Rs. 2200/-(Two Thousand Two Hundred Only) for Unreserved/ EWS / ST/ SC/ BC/EBC/ DQ
candidates as non refundable registration / counselling fee through online mode only e.g. by Credit card/Debit Card/ Net
Banking / UPI. The candidate has also to pay processing charge in addition to Counselling Fee for payment through